

AMENDMENTS TO LB920

(Amendments to Standing Committee amendments, AM2388)

Introduced by Groene, 42.

1           1. On page 4, strike beginning with "The" in line 15 through the  
2 period in line 25 and show the old matter as stricken.

3           2. On page 5, line 3, strike "(c)" and insert "(b)"; in line 8  
4 strike "(d)" and insert "(c)"; in line 16 strike "(i)", show as stricken,  
5 and insert "(A)"; in line 17 strike "(ii)", show as stricken, and insert  
6 "(B)"; and in line 29 strike "(e)" and insert "(d)".

7           3. On page 6, line 1, strike "(f)" and insert "(e)"; after line 2  
8 insert the following new subsection:

9           "(8) A portion of each transfer pursuant to subdivisions (5)(b),  
10 (c), (d), (e), (f), (g), and (i) of this section may be retained by the  
11 agency administering the fund to which such transfer is made for actual  
12 and necessary expenses incurred by such agency for administration,  
13 evaluation, and technical assistance related to the purposes of the  
14 transfer."; in lines 3 and 15 strike "(8)(a)" and insert "(9)(a)"; and in  
15 line 27 strike "(9)" and insert "(10)".

16           4. On page 7, line 2, strike "(10)" and insert "(11)"; and in line 8  
17 strike "(11)" and insert "(12)".

18           5. On page 43, line 9, strike "(8)" and insert "(9)".